
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Jeffrey Morrison, MO Bar #44401
Senior Trial Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Rights Division
Employment Litigation Section
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
PHB 4613
Washington, D.C.  20530
Facsimile:   (202) 514-0655
Email: Jeffrey.Morrison@usdoj.gov
Telephone:  (202) 353-1845

Attorneys for Plaintiff Rebecca Cruz

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Rebecca Cruz,

Plaintiff,

v.

City of Glendale, Arizona,

Defendant.

NO. 17-cv-02733-PHX-DJH

STIPULATION TO DISMISS 
WITH PREJUDICE

Plaintiff Rebecca Cruz and Defendant City of Glendale, Arizona, stipulate to

the dismissal with prejudice of this matter.

At a Court ordered mediation on December 12, 2018, the parties entered into 

a settlement agreement that required additional time for the City to effectuate all the 

terms of the agreement.  The City has now completed all the conditions to the 

agreement, and therefore, Cruz hereby stipulates to the dismissal with prejudice of 

all of her claims against the City.

Case 2:17-cv-02733-DJH   Document 64   Filed 04/01/19   Page 1 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
2

DATED this 1st day of April 2019.

/s/ Jeffrey Morrison    
ANDREW BRANIFF
IN Bar No. 23430-71
Special Litigation Counsel
JEFFREY G. MORRISON
MO Bar No. 44401
VALERIE MEYER
AZ Bar No. 023737
Senior Trial Attorneys
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Rights Division
Employment Litigation Section
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
PHB 4613
Washington, D.C.  20530
Telephone:  (202) 353-1845
Facsimile:   (202) 514-0655
Email: Jeffrey.Morrison@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff Rebecca Cruz

/s/ Peter Prynkiewicz (with permission)                                 
J. Greg Coulter
AZ Bar No. 016890
gcoulter@littler.com
Peter C. Prynkiewicz
AZ Bar No. 015256
pprynkiewicz@littler.com
Shaylon Lovell
AZ Bar No. 034427
slovell@littler.com
LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C.
Camelback Esplanade
2425 East Camelback Road, Suite 900
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Telephone: 602.474.3600
Facsimile: 602.957.1801

Attorneys for Defendant
CITY OF GLENDALE

Case 2:17-cv-02733-DJH   Document 64   Filed 04/01/19   Page 2 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
         I hereby certify that on this 1st day of April 2019, I caused the foregoing 

document to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through the CM/ECF 

System for filing, and served on counsel of record via the Court’s CM/ECF system.

/s/ Jeffrey Morrison
JEFFREY MORRISON
Senior Trial Attorney
United States Department of Justice
Civil Rights Division
Employment Litigation Section
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Patrick Henry Building, Room 4613
Washington, DC  20530
Telephone:  (202) 353-1845
Facsimile:  (202) 514-1005
Email:  jeffrey.morrison@usdoj.gov

Case 2:17-cv-02733-DJH   Document 64   Filed 04/01/19   Page 3 of 3


