1 2 3 4 5 6	Jeffrey Morrison, MO Bar #44401 Senior Trial Attorney U.S. Department of Justice Civil Rights Division Employment Litigation Section 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW PHB 4613 Washington, D.C. 20530 Facsimile: (202) 514-0655 Email: Jeffrey.Morrison@usdoj.gov Telephone: (202) 353-1845	
7	Attorneys for Plaintiff Rebecca Cruz	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	DISTRICT OF A	ARIZONA
10	Rebecca Cruz,	NO. 17-cv-02733-PHX-DJH
11	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE
12	V.	
13	City of Glendale, Arizona,	
14	Defendant.	
1516	Plaintiff Rebecca Cruz and Defendant City of Glendale, Arizona, stipulate to	
17	the dismissal with prejudice of this matter.	
18 19	At a Court ordered mediation on December 12, 2018, the parties entered into	
20	a settlement agreement that required additional time for the City to effectuate all the	
21	terms of the agreement. The City has now completed all the conditions to the	
22		
23	agreement, and therefore, Cruz hereby stipulates to the dismissal with prejudice of	
24	all of her claims against the City.	
25		
26		
27		
28		
	.l	

1	DATED this 1st day of April 2019.
2	_/s/ Jeffrey Morrison
3	ANDREW BRANIFF IN Bar No. 23430-71
4	Special Litigation Counsel
5	JEFFREY G. MORRISON MO Bar No. 44401
6	VALERIE MEYER AZ Bar No. 023737
7	Senior Trial Attorneys
8	U.S. Department of Justice Civil Rights Division
9	Employment Litigation Section
10	950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW PHB 4613
	Washington, D.C. 20530 Telephone: (202) 353-1845
11	Facsimile: (202) 514-0655
12	Email: <u>Jeffrey.Morrison@usdoj.gov</u>
13	Attorneys for Plaintiff Rebecca Cruz
14	
15	
16	/s/ Peter Prynkiewicz (with permission)
17	J. Greg Coulter AZ Bar No. 016890
18	gcoulter@littler.com Peter C. Prynkiewicz
19	AZ Bar No. 015256
20	pprynkiewicz@littler.com Shaylon Lovell
21	AZ Bar No. 034427 slovell@littler.com
22	LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C.
23	Camelback Esplanade 2425 East Camelback Road, Suite 900
24	Phoenix, AZ 85016
	Telephone: 602.474.3600 Facsimile: 602.957.1801
25	Attorneys for Defendant
26	CITY OF GLENDALE
27	
28	2
	2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 1st day of April 2019, I caused the foregoing document to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through the CM/ECF System for filing, and served on counsel of record via the Court's CM/ECF system.

/s/ Jeffrey Morrison
JEFFREY MORRISON
Senior Trial Attorney
United States Department of Justice
Civil Rights Division
Employment Litigation Section
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Patrick Henry Building, Room 4613
Washington, DC 20530
Telephone: (202) 353-1845
Facsimile: (202) 514-1005
Email: jeffrey.morrison@usdoj.gov